. ROWE PROFESSIONAL
V SERVICES COMPANY

Large Firm Resources. Personal Attention.

February 18, 2016

Ms. Amy Gilson, Director
Department of Public Works
City of Charlotte

111 East Lawrence Avenue
Charlotte, MI 48813

Subject: 2016 Street Paving
Recommendation of Award

Dear Ms. Gilson:

On Tuesday February 16, 2016 bids were opened and read publically for the above referenced project.
Three contractors submitted bids which are summarized below and detailed on the attached bid summary.

Contractor Bid Amount
Michigan Paving & Materials $407,899.55
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $453,293.23*
Superior Asphalt, Inc. $565,500.00

* Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc., had an error in their bid total resulting in a $100.00 increase to their
as-read amount. The error did not affect the apparent low bidder.

Michigan Paving & Materials was the apparent the low bidder in the amount of $407,899.55. ROWE has
directly worked with Michigan Paving & Materials on projects including projects for the City of
Charlotte. Based on our review of the submitted bid tabulation and our previous work experience, we
recommend the above mentioned project be awarded to Michigan Paving & Materials, in the amount of
$407,899.55. Once approved by City Council, we will prepare the contract books for execution and
coordinate a pre-construction meeting with the appropriate stakeholders.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please contact me at
phone number (810) 341-7500.

Sincerely,
ROWE Professional Services Company

s

Jeffrey B. Markstrom, P.E.
Civil Utilities Division Manager

Attachment
R:\Projects\15C0149\Docs\Correspondence Out\Recommendation Letter.docx

Engineering | Surveying | Aerial Photography/Mapping | Landscape Architecture | Planning
Corporate: The ROWE Building, 540 S. Saginaw Street, Ste. 200 e Flint, MI 48502 e O (810) 341-7500 e F (810) 341-7573
With Offices In: Lapeer, MI ¢ Mt. Pleasant, MI ¢ Farmington Hills, MI e Lansing, MI e Grayling, MI e Tri-Cities, MI e Myrtle Beach, SC
WWW.rowepsc.com



